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2023-2024 NASCSA Committee Listing  
 

Standing Committees 
 

Resolutions and Bylaws Committee  
 
The President shall appoint a Resolutions and Bylaws Committee, 
which will be responsible for presenting proposed bylaw changes 
and/or resolutions to the membership during the annual business 
meeting, normally held during each annual conference of the 
Association. The Vice President shall chair the Resolutions and Bylaws 
Committee. 
 

Responsibilities: 
1) Review passed resolutions for current accuracy or conflicts with newer 

resolutions and make recommendations for changes to the EC if necessary; 
2) Develop proposed resolutions on current topics and present to the EC in 

accordance with the bylaws; 
3) Review proposed resolutions presented by other committees or members 

and make necessary changes by working with the sponsor of the resolution 
before presenting to the EC; 

4) Communicate with other NASCSA Committees to encourage the 
development of proposed resolutions by those committees; 

5) Review bylaws for any recommendations and develop amendments as 
necessary; 

6) Review proposed bylaws amendments presented by other committees or 
members and make necessary changes by working with the sponsor of the 
amendments before presenting to the EC. 

 

 

Sid Seal – Mississippi Board of Pharmacy - Chair (769) 972-1050 sseal@mbp.ms.gov   
Terri Witkowski-Iowa Board of Pharmacy/PMP (515) 281-6676 terry.witkowski@iowa.gov  
Larry Houck – Hyman, Phelps & McNamara  (202) 737-9629 LHouck@hpm.com 

Stephanie Mueller – MS Board of Pharmacy (601) 899-0138 smueller@mbp.ms.gov  
Shannon Tonn – Minnesota Board of Pharmacy (651) 201-2841 shannon.tonn@state.mn.us 

 
  

Joe Fontenot – Louisiana Board of Pharmacy (225) 922-0094 jfontenot@pharmacy.la.gov 
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Prescription Monitoring Program (PMP) Committee 
 
The President shall appoint a Prescription Monitoring Program Committee (PMP) that will serve as a 
resource to the Executive Committee and the entire membership. This committee is responsible for 
providing guidance and recommendations to the Executive Committee in the development of 
programmatic needs and development of policy statements including but not limited to positions, projects, 
and initiatives that further the establishment, enhancement, and operation of Prescription Monitoring 
Programs. 
The President shall appoint a chair each year who shall be a state PMP administrator. 
 

Responsibilities: 
 
1) Recommend speakers/program content and 

format for the annual conference; 
2) Develop a list of recommendations for PMP 

content on the PMP portion of the new 
NASCSA website; 

3) Propose PMP related draft resolutions to be 
presented to the Resolutions and Bylaws 
committee which will ultimately be considered 
by the membership at the 2023 annual 
conference; 

4) Develop surveys as needed to assist the needs 
of PMP Administrators and other parties. 

PMP Subcommittees – as determined 
by the Co-Chairs 
 

Haley Winans-Michigan PDMP – PMP Co-Chair (517) 335-3652 winansh@michigan.gov  
Melissa DeNoon – South Dakota Board of Pharmacy, PDMP – PMP Co-Chair (605) 362-2737 Melissa.DeNoon@state.sd.us 
Brigid Christensen -Nebraska PDMP (Vice President, Pharmacy Services, CyncHealth)   (402) 210-2430 bchristensen@cynchealth.org 
Chad Garner – Ohio PDMP (614) 466-4143 Chad.Garner@pharmacy.ohio.gov  
Stephanie Mueller – Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, PDMP (601) 899-0138 smueller@mbp.ms.gov  
Jason Slavoski - Delaware Division of Professional Regulation, PMP (302) 744-4518 jason.slavoski@state.de.us 
Jeffrey Laszczyk, New Jersey PMP, Division of Consumer Affairs (973) 273-8019 laszczykj@dca.lps.state.nj.us 
Carolyn McKann, Virginia PMP (804) 597-4281 carolyn.mckann@dhp.virginia.gov 
Sarah Pointer – Illinois PMP (217) 558-9093 Sarah.Pointer@illinois.gov 
Mitchell Barnett – Iowa PMP (515) 729-2465 Mitchell.Barnett@iowa.gov 
Lisa Sherrell – Alaska PMP (907) 465-1039 lisa.sherrell@alaska.gov  
Gayle Donaldson – Kansas Board of Pharmacy (785) 296-6547 Gayle.donaldson@ks.gov 
Chelsea Townsend – South Carolina Department of Health (803) 896-0689 TownseCA@dhec.sc.gov 
Brock Reed – Minnesota PMP (651) 201-2864 Brock.Reed@state.mn.us 
Doug Skvarla-AZ Board of Pharmacy (602) 771-2744 dskvarla@azpharmacy.gov 
Elizabeth Mock – ME PMP (207) 287-2595, Option 2 Elizabeth.Mock@maine.gov 
Jennifer Marlowe – ME PMP (207) 441-1423 jennifer.marlowe@maine.gov  
Wendy Muir – Idaho Board of Pharmacy, PMP (208) 605-4703 wendy.muir@dopl.idaho.gov 
Nikki Griffis – Montana Board of Pharmacy (406) 841-2240 nikki.griffis@mt.gov 
Adam Burch – New Hampshire PMP (603) 271-4269 Adam.S.Burch@dhhs.nh.gov 
Andrea Hager – Maryland PMP (410) 402-8686 Andrea.Hager@maryland.gov 
Michael VanWagenen – New Mexico PMP (505) 222-9818 michael.vanwagenen@rld.nm.gov 
Dean Linneman – Missouri PMP (573) 526-9848 dean.linneman@oa.mo.gov  
Misty Rose – Kentucky KASPER Program  (502) 564-7363 mrose@ky.gov  
David Meryman – Texas PMP (512) 305-8091 David.meryman@pharmacy.texas.gov 
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Finance Committee  
 
The President shall appoint a Finance Committee, which will be responsible for reviewing the financial 
instruments and records of the Association at least annually and reporting its findings at the annual 
business meeting, normally held during each annual conference. The Secretary/Treasurer shall chair the 
Finance Committee. 
 
 

Responsibilities: 
1) Review financial statements on a regular 

basis; 
2) Consult with NASCSA’s financial advisors at a 

minimum of a quarterly basis for input/advice 
for the organization’s long-term financial 
investments; 

3) Recommend best practices for the 
organization; 

4) Review NASCSA’s financial statements at the 
annual conference in person where feasible. 
 

 

Melissa DeNoon – South Dakota Board of Pharmacy, PDMP – PMP Co-Chair (605) 362-2737 Melissa.DeNoon@state.sd.us 
Mary Sutphen – New York Bureau of Narcotic Enforcement, Department of Health (518) 402-0720 mary.sutphen@health.ny.gov 
Sue Mears- Iowa Board of Pharmacy (515) 408-7824 sue.mears@iowa.gov  
Nominations Committee  
 
The President shall appoint a Nominating Committee that will be responsible for presenting a slate of 
nominees at the annual business meeting, normally held during each annual conference. The Chair of the 
Executive Committee shall chair the Nominating Committee. 
 

  

Alan McGill – PA Office of the Attorney General - Chair (814) 836-4350 amcgill@attorneygeneral.gov 

Eric Griffin – OH Board of Pharmacy  -  Chair (614) 466-4143 Eric.Griffin@pharmacy.ohio.gov 

 
Ad Hoc Committees 
 

Information Technology and Services Committee  
 
The Information Technology and Services Committee will be responsible for development and 
administration of surveys, recommendations for improvements of the association’s presence on social 
media, internet and other electronic media.  It is recommended that one member of the committee be 
from each of the following committees; Prescription Monitoring Program, Controlled Substances 
Authorities, Membership and Education.  In addition, it is recommended that the committee include the 
association’s Webmaster. 
 
 

Responsibilities: 
 
1) Review annual conference evaluation data; 
2) Create annual conference evaluation data tool 

for the subsequent year; 
3) Discuss state profile; 
4) Identify potential surveys that should be 

conducted from NASCSA members (e.g. for 
resolutions, hot topics, PMP specific issues, 
creation of central repository); 

5) Work with the webmaster as requested. 
 

 

Rod Marriott-CT Department of Consumer Protection - Chair (860) 713-6079 Rodrick.Marriott@ct.gov  
John Gadea-Webmaster (860) 227-3271 johngadea@nascsa.org  
Nick Reuter - Indivior (301) 529-9496 Nick.Reuter@indivior.com  
Brian Limper - North Carolina Drug Control Unit (984) 212-1156 brian.limper@dhhs.nc.gov 
Jermaine Smith – Rite Aid (240) 432-0374 jermainesmith@riteaid.com 
Reginal Bellamy – District of Columbia Pharmaceutical Control Division (202) 727-9856 Reginal.bellamy@dc.gov  
Sara Watson – Cardinal Health (817) 264-6132 Sara.watson@cardinalhealth.com  
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Conference Program Planning Committee  
 
The Conference Program Planning Committee will be responsible for assisting the executive committee in 
establishing an agenda for the annual conference in addition to making recommendations for format and 
content.  It is recommended that one member of the committee be from each of the following 
committees; Prescription Monitoring Program, Controlled Substances Authorities and Education.  In 
addition, it is recommended that the committee include a representative from the state in which the 
subsequent conference is being held. 
 

Responsibilities: 
1) Review the conference evaluation and 

determine content, speaker, format at the 
conference; and 

2) Recommend suggestions to improve or 
enhance the conference. 
 

 

Eric Griffin – OH Board of Pharmacy  -  Chair (614) 466-4143 Eric.Griffin@pharmacy.ohio.gov 

Stephanie Mueller – MS Board of Pharmacy (601) 899-0138 smueller@mbp.ms.gov  
Sid Seal – Mississippi Board of Pharmacy (769) 972-1050 sseal@mbp.ms.gov  
Machelle Neal – Iqvia (859) 743-9630 machelle.neal@iqvia.com 
Janet Hart – Rite Aid  (717) 975-5758 jhart@riteaid.com 
Bonnie Barnard – Honorary Member (765) 278-1338 Bonniebarnard@yahoo.com 
Haley Winans - Michigan, MAPS (517) 335-3652 winansh@michigan.gov 
Mary Lou Schoonover – Par Pharmaceuticals (845) 364-4820 schoonover.marylou@endo.com  
Doug Skvarla-AZ Board of Pharmacy (602) 771-2744 dskvarla@azpharmacy.gov 
Amber Daniels - Michigan Dept. of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Bureau of Professional Licensing (517) 241-1622 danielsa3@michigan.gov  

Shannon Tonn – Minnesota Board of Pharmacy (651) 201-2841 shannon.tonn@state.mn.us   
Chelsea Townsend – South Carolina Department of Health (803) 896-0689 TownseCA@dhec.sc.gov 
Donovan Stephens – Georgia Department of Health (770) 772-3918 Donovan.stephens@dph.ga.gov 
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Controlled Substances Authority Committee 
 
The Controlled Substances Authorities Committee (CSA) that will serve as a resource to the Executive 
Committee and the entire membership. The committee shall be responsible for providing both the expertise 
and support in providing guidance and recommendations in the development of programmatic needs and 
development of policy statements as needed that further the mission of the association including 
incorporating the principals of the National Drug Control Strategy, in particular: 

• Expanding access to evidence-based treatment, particularly medication for opioid use disorder; 
• Advancing racial equity in our approach to drug policy; 
• Enhancing evidence-based harm reduction efforts; 
• Supporting evidence-based prevention efforts to reduce youth substance use; 
• Reducing the supply of illicit substances; 
• Advancing recovery-ready workplaces and expanding the addiction workforce; and 
• Expanding access to recovery support services 

It is recommended that this committee be chaired by a representative of a Controlled Substances Authority.  

Responsibilities: 
 
1. Make recommendations for 

speakers/program content for the 
annual conference; 

2. Develop a list of recommendations 
for content on the new NASCSA 
website; 

3. Develop controlled substance related 
proposed resolution(s) to be 
presented to the Resolutions and 
Bylaws committee which will 
ultimately be considered by the 
membership at the 2024 annual 
conference; 

4. If needed, develop survey(s) to assist 
the needs of Controlled Substance 
Authorities. 

 

Stella Bailey – Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services, North 
Carolina Department of Health and Human Services   - Chair 

(984) 236-5102 Stella.Bailey@dhhs.nc.gov 

Lisa Thomson – South Carolina Bureau of Drug Control (803) 896-0636 thomsola@dhec.sc.gov    
Matt Martineau – Wyoming Board of Pharmacy (307) 634-9636 matt.martineau@wyo.gov  
Steve Schierholt - Ohio Board of Pharmacy (614) 466-4143 steven.schierholt@pharmacy.ohio.gov 

Justin Ortique – District of Columbia Board of Pharmacy (202) 442-9175 
 

Justin.ortique@dc.gov 

David Johnson – Massachusetts Department of Public Health, Drug Control Program (617) 753-8016 david.e.johnson@mass.gov 
 

Dana Pulizzano – New Jersey Drug Control Unit, Division of Consumer Affairs (973) 424-8159 PulizzanoD@dca.njoag.gov 
 

Jack Beckley – Indiana Office of the Attorney General (317) 915-5308 Jack.Beckley@atg.in.gov 
Sarah Everingham – Cardinal Health (570) 439-1582 Sarah.Everingham@cardinalhealth.com 
James Smith - Janssen Pharmaceuticals (215) 325-8144 jsmith25@its.jnj.com 

Jacqui Dugan – McKesson Pharmacy Systems (724) 601-0199 jacqueline.dugan@mckesson.com  
 

Nick Reuter - Indivior (301) 529-9496 Nick.Reuter@indivior.com 
Scott Irelan – Morris & Dickson (318) 797-7900, ext. 7101 jsirelan@morrisdickson.com 

 
Tess Bettler – COMPASS Pathways 
 

(502) 296-1411 tess.bettler@compasspathways.com 
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Membership Committee 
 
The Membership Committee is responsible to provide content for communications to the membership; 
review and approval of “Breaking News” items and the “Newsletter” prior to publication. The committee 
shall recommend various mechanisms to increase and retain membership in the association.   
 

Responsibilities: 
1) Recommend to the EC travel 

scholarship numbers for 2024; 
2) Create both travel scholarship 

criteria and application; 
3) Review travel scholarship applicants 

and make recommendations to the 
EC for final approval; 

4) Identify items for inclusion in the 
electronic 
newsletter/communications; 

5) Review newsletter policy; 
6) Send ideas for Twitter content; 
7) Review website at least twice a year 

for broken links, suggestions, 
content ideas, etc.; 

8) Review/edit electronic newsletter; 
9) Assist in identifying 

organizations/groups as potential 
members/sponsors/attendees for 
NASCSA 

10) Update the NASCSA Brochure 

 

Jason Slavoski - Delaware Division of Professional Regulation, PMP – Co-Chair (302) 744-4518 jason.slavoski@state.de.us 
Chris Von Zwehl - Scripps-Safe (844) 472-3379 chrisvz@scripps-safe.com 
Mary Lou Schoonover – Par Pharmaceuticals (845) 364-4820 schoonover.marylou@endo.com  
Lisa Sherrell – Alaska PMP (907) 465-1039 lisa.sherrell@alaska.gov  
Darren Nathan – Pfizer (901) 380-6368 Darren.nathan@pfizer.com 
Justin Arnold – Texas Drugs and Medical Devices Group (512) 834-4503 Justin.arnold@dshs.texas.gov 

 
 

Policy and Procedures Committee (to meet in 2023-2024) 
 
To periodically review existing policies and procedures of NASCSA  

Responsibilities: 
 
1) Review and update in consultation 

with the Executive Director the 
organization’s written Policies and 
Procedures for 2023-2024 

 

 

John Gadea-Webmaster (860) 227-3271 johngadea@nascsa.org  
Emily Perkins – Connecticut Drug Control (860) 916-1698 emily.perkins@ct.gov 
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Education Committee  
 
The Education Committee will be responsible for planning and implementation of a series of educational 
events, such as webinars, podcasts, etc. for the membership and other interested stakeholders.  It is 
recommended that one member of the committee be from each of the following committees; Prescription 
Monitoring Program and Controlled Substances Authorities.   

  

Kari Shanard-Koenders – South Dakota Board of Pharmacy – Co-Chair (605) 362-2737 kari.shanard-koenders@state.sd.us 

Chelsea Townsend – South Carolina Department of Health – Co-Chair (803) 896-0689 TownseCA@dhec.sc.gov 
Chris von Zwehl – Scripps Safe  (844) 472-3379 chrisvz@scripps-safe.com 

Chad Garner – Ohio PDMP (614) 466-4143 Chad.Garner@pharmacy.ohio.gov 

 
Nick Reuter - Indivior (301) 529-9496 Nick.Reuter@indivior.com 
Brandi Van Patton– Logicoy (864) 906-7095 brandi.vanpatton@logicoy.com 
John Gadea-Webmaster (860) 227-3271 johngadea@nascsa.org  

 
40th Anniversary Committee 
 
To plan for the 2024 Conference  

Responsibilities: 
 
Discuss Possible activities/other ways to 
celebrate NASCSA’s 40th Anniversary in 
2024 

 

Lisa Sherrell – Alaska PMP (907) 465-1039 lisa.sherrell@alaska.gov  
Bonnie Barnard – honorary member (765) 278-1338 Bonniebarnard@yahoo.com 
Frances Kelly – honorary member (317) 753-0012 fkelly429@yahoo.com  
Sara Watson – Cardinal Health (817) 264-6132 Sara.watson@cardinalhealth.com  
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